thousand only) comprising of 50,000 (Fifty Thousand) equity shares of 
INR 10/- each and 79,14,52,000 (Saventy Nine crore Fourteen Lakhs 
Fifty Two thousand only) 5% Non-convertible Non-cumulative 
redeemable preference shares of INR 10/- each fully paid up TO INR 
211,50,20,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Eleven Crore Fifty Lakhs twenty 
thousand only) comprising of 50,000 (Fifty Thousand) equity shares of 
Rupees 10/- each and 21,14,52,000 (Twenty One Crora Fourtaen 

Lakhs Fifty Two thousand only) 5% Non-convertibla Non-cumulative 
redeemable preference shares of INR 10/- each fully paid up.